
Carolinas PGA Section 
Playing Ability Test 
Coastal Carolina University – Hackler Course 
Sunday, March 19, 2023 
First & Second Round Pairings, Starting Times, & Contestant Information 
 
 

Round One:  8:30 a.m. Shotgun  ~ Round Two: 1:30 p.m. Shotgun  
Same Groupings for Rounds 1 & 2 

 
Starting Hole First Name Last Name  Starting Hole First Name Last Name 

18 Abaigeal O'Neill  14 Colten Nickell 

 Isabella Pepe   Luke Robertson 

 Ashlyn Brown   Jake Bendowski 

 Grace Patterson   Ryan Boersig 
17 Jacob Brady  9 Maxwell Paul 
 William Weirich   Matthew Rao 
 Benjamin Kelley   Logan Wilmoth 
 Thomas Ohman   Aaron Janis 

16 Cade Buckley  7 Kyle Schlegel 

 Tyler Cajigas   Jackson Tetrick 

 Colin Reichelt   Colby Stuart 

 Mark Reid   Brian Bartley 

15 Charles Campbell  5 Andrew Wells 

 Abraham Khan   Simon Wollman 

 Nicholas Catanese   William Kaplan 

 Kyle Goss   Blake Hayes 

14 Cameron Headden  3 Tanner Whitely 

 Jordon Tilley   Phillip Wiechman 

 David Hoban   Justin Morris 

 Alfred Houtz   Lucas Shoonhoven 

13 Hunter Sheppard  8 Scott Campbell 

 Michael Hukill   Logan Walmer 

 Dylan Jackson   Craig Zedowski 

 Jackson Lynch   Justin Scharphorn 

12 Kyle Kaminsky  11 Fred Auld 

 Ronald Wells,   Cameron England 

 Christopher Lewis     

 Nolan McElrath     

10 Wyatt Adams     

 Bradley Louw     

 Liam Tear     

 Jason Newsome     

 
 
 
 
 
 



Carolinas PGA Section 
Playing Ability Test 
Coastal Carolina University – Hackler Course 
Sunday, March 19, 2023 
First & Second Round Pairings, Starting Times, & Contestant Information 
 

 

Alphabetical Listing of Players & Starting Holes 
 

Starting Hole First Name Last Name  Starting Hole First Name Last Name 
10 
11 
7 
14 
14 
17 
18 
16 
16 
15 
8 
15 
11 
15 
5 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
9 
12 
5 
17 
15 
12 
10 

Wyatt 
Fred 
Brian 
Jake 
Ryan 
Jacob 
Ashlyn 
Cade 
Tyler 
Charles 
Scott 
Nicholas 
Cameron 
Kyle 
Blake 
Cameron 
David 
Alfred 
Michael 
Dylan 
Aaron 
Kyle 
William 
Benjamin 
Abraham 
Christopher 
Bradley 

Adams 
Auld 
Bartley 
Bendowski 
Boersig 
Brady 
Brown 
Buckley 
Cajigas 
Campbell 
Campbell 
Catanese 
England 
Goss 
Hayes 
Headden 
Hoban 
Houtz 
Hukill 
Jackson 
Janis 
Kaminsky 
Kaplan 
Kelley 
Khan 
Lewis 
Louw  

14 
18 
17 
18 
9 
18 
9 
16 
16 
14 
8 
7 
13 
3 
7 
10 
7 
14 
8 
17 
5 
12 
3 
3 
9 
5 
8 

Colten 
Abaigeal 
Thomas 
Grace 
Maxwell 
Isabella 
Matthew 
Colin 
Mark 
Luke 
Justin 
Kyle 
Hunter 
Lucas 
Colby 
Liam 
Jackson 
Jordon 
Logan 
William 
Andrew 
Ronald 
Tanner 
Phillip 
Logan 
Simon 
Craig 

Nickell 
O'Neill 
Ohman 
Patterson 
Paul 
Pepe 
Rao 
Reichelt 
Reid 
Robertson 
Scharphorn 
Schlegel 
Sheppard 
Shoonhoven 
Stuart 
Tear 
Tetrick 
Tilley 
Walmer 
Weirich 
Wells 
Wells, 
Whitely 
Wiechman 
Wilmoth 
Wollman 
Zedowski 

13 Jackson Lynch     

12 Nolan McElrath     

3 Justin Morris     

10 Jason Newsome     

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

 
 
 



 
Contestant Information 

 
HOST  Charles Johns IV, PGA  
FACILITY Hackler Course at Coastal Carolina University 
 107 Citadel Dr, Conway, SC 29526 
 (843) 349-6600 
 
TEES    All men under 50 shall play a course measured at 6,558 yards 

    All men over 50 shall play a course measured at 6,165 yards 
   All women shall play a course measured at 5,530 yards 
 
TARGET                  Men:             Rating – 72.0 Target Score – 159 PGM Eligibility Score – 84 
SCORE   Women:        Rating – 72.0 Target Score – 159 PGM Eligibility Score – 84 
 

To enter into the PGA Professional Golf Management Program, the registrant must attempt the PAT at 
least once within eight years prior to registration. Within that time frame, shoot one 18-hole score in a 
PAT that is equal to or less than the PAT target score for 18-holes, plus 5 strokes.           

     
PRACTICE                  Contact the Hackler Course for availability at (843)-349-6600 
ROUND   
 
DRESS CODE  All contestants are required to dress in a manner that is keeping in tradition of the game.  Blue jeans are 

not permitted.  Men ARE permitted to wear shorts.  Women may wear slacks, culottes, walking shorts, 
or golf skirts that constitute acceptable clothing worn by women in connection with participation in 
professional golf tournaments.  This dress code applies to all tournament rounds and practice 
rounds. 

  
CADDIES Caddies ARE permitted at this event 
 
CART &                     $75.00 (includes cart fees, driving range, & lunch) must be paid in the golf shop before the first round. 
RANGE FEE                You will be required to show Photo Identification at this time. 
 
RULES To preserve the integrity of the game and our PGA competitions please be reminded that each player 

has the duty and responsibility to protect the rest of the field from questionable practices and Rules 
infractions. If you are doubtful as to the rights or procedure for either yourself or a fellow competitor, 
seek the counsel of the PAT Examiner. 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
TRANSFERS/REFUNDS/CANCELLATIONS 
There are no transfers or refunds from a PAT inside the 7 day registration deadline unless it is a cancellation after passing a previous 36-hole 
PAT (this does not include meeting the 18 hole minimum PAT requirement) or off a wait list. An individual who passes the 36-hole PAT and is 
signed up for another, must contact the PGA National Office at (800) 474-2776, within three business days of passing the 36-hole PAT to have 
the funds transferred to a Professional Readiness Orientation registration or refunded. A competitor, who is unable to participate in a PAT and 
does not notify the PGA National and Section Office at least 72 hours prior to the PAT, will be suspended from playing in another PAT for 90 
days. A competitor who withdraws during play or no cards (does not complete and submit a card for two 18 hole rounds) will be suspended 
from competing in another PAT for 90 days from the date of that PAT. If a competitor is signed up for another PAT within the 90 day suspension 
period, that individual will be canceled from that PAT and the funds will be refunded. An individual, who cancels, withdraws or no cards due to 
injury or illness may submit medical documentation to the PGA National Office no later than three business days following the PAT for review 
for refund and/or waiver of suspension. 

If you need to withdraw from the PAT, 
contact the Carolinas PGA at (336) 398-2742 

AND the PGA of America at (800) 4PGA-PRO. 
 


